OP \$2940.00 3423577

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM645779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hunter Fan Company		05/07/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as the Collateral Agent
Street Address:	Eleven Madison Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010
Entity Type:	Bank: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 117

	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3423577	1886 LIMITED EDITION
Registration Number:	2840156	1912 MISSION
Registration Number:	3280652	ADIRONDACK
Registration Number:	5002836	ALLENDALE
Registration Number:	2164671	ALL-FAN
Registration Number:	5106441	APACHE
Registration Number:	2784400	AUBERVILLE
Registration Number:	2601411	AUTO SAVER
Registration Number:	2534447	AUTO SAVER
Registration Number:	3199495	AVENTINE
Registration Number:	2853521	AVIGNON
Registration Number:	3451448	BEACHCOMBER
Registration Number:	2920110	BUILDER'S SELECT
Registration Number:	3262705	CAPE BRETON
Registration Number:	3340657	CHARTHOUSE
Registration Number:	5633002	CONTEMPO
Registration Number:	3118235	CORTLAND
Registration Number:	3481926	DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	2841685	EASY LOCK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007288 FRAME: 0009

900615731

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3107929	ELLIPSE
Registration Number:	3356866	ETRUSCAN
Registration Number:	1458213	
Registration Number:	2020134	FANTASY FLYER
Registration Number:	3320473	FELLINI
Registration Number:	3716614	THE GARDEN DISTRICT
Registration Number:	3513725	GRANDVIEW
Registration Number:	5487690	H CO.
Registration Number:	5407909	H CO. SINCE 1886
Registration Number:	3532180	HALCYON
Registration Number:	3489990	HENLEY
Registration Number:	5793648	HEPATECH
Registration Number:	1403033	HUNTER
Registration Number:	1507014	HUNTER
Registration Number:	4735061	HUNTER
Registration Number:	1381169	HUNTER
Registration Number:	5776519	HUNTER
Registration Number:	5513024	HUNTER
Registration Number:	2038067	HUNTER
Registration Number:	2115496	HUNTER
Registration Number:	786814	HUNTER
Registration Number:	3169960	HUNTER
Registration Number:	3057885	HUNTER
Registration Number:	3066072	HUNTER
Registration Number:	1801997	HUNTER
Registration Number:	5056266	HUNTER INDUSTRIAL
Registration Number:	5795959	HUNTER INSIDER
Registration Number:	1801998	HUNTER SINCE 1886
Registration Number:	3690468	HUNTER SINCE 1886
Registration Number:	5582160	HUNTEREXPRESS
Registration Number:	5317439	HUNTERVENTION
Registration Number:	5418117	HUNTERVENTION BY HUNTER
Registration Number:	1758207	INFINITI
Registration Number:	1560731	INSTALLER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	3419263	ITALIAN COUNTRYSIDE
Registration Number:	2031510	
Registration Number:	4425095	JAN FAN
Registration Number:	1405713	LOW PROFILE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3416228	OAKHURST
Registration Number:	3089820	ORBIT
Registration Number:	1609669	ORIGINAL
Registration Number:	2750501	PERMAWICK
Registration Number:	2605740	PRESTIGE
Registration Number:	3509426	PRO'S BEST
Registration Number:	1940691	QUIET BREEZE
Registration Number:	3322001	RIAZZI
Registration Number:	2887662	SEA WIND
Registration Number:	2409181	SET & \$AVE
Registration Number:	5514177	SIGNAL
Registration Number:	5218907	SIMPLECONNECT
Registration Number:	4814924	SIMPLECONNECT
Registration Number:	3454359	SONIC
Registration Number:	3325901	SOUTHERN BREEZE
Registration Number:	3481943	STOCKBRIDGE
Registration Number:	3481927	STONINGTON
Registration Number:	1405714	STUDIO SERIES
Registration Number:	1944824	SUMMER BREEZE
Registration Number:	5789250	SURESPEED
Registration Number:	5858679	SURESPEED
Registration Number:	5162462	SYMPHONY
Registration Number:	2773754	THE BROOKLINE
Registration Number:	2773756	THE CEDONIA
Registration Number:	2303939	THE KENSINGTON
Registration Number:	2732334	THE NORTHSHORE
Registration Number:	2773757	THE SONTERA
Registration Number:	3280787	THEY DO MAKE 'EM LIKE THEY USED TO
Registration Number:	2900669	TRIBECA
Registration Number:	3584255	VICTORIAN
Registration Number:	5898784	WEATHERMAX
Registration Number:	3411190	WESTOVER
Registration Number:	3232302	WHISPERWIND
Registration Number:	2537007	19TH CENTURY
Registration Number:	2804214	
Registration Number:	2816235	
Registration Number:	2804211	
Registration Number:	2820728	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2804213	
Registration Number:	2812435	
Registration Number:	2799843	
Registration Number:	2873298	
Registration Number:	2493363	ADAPT-TOUCH
Registration Number:	1937438	BEL AIR
Registration Number:	2560446	BRESCIA
Registration Number:	1073112	CASABLANCA
Registration Number:	2253984	CASABLANCA
Registration Number:	1167153	FOUR SEASONS
Registration Number:	1300371	INTELI-TOUCH
Registration Number:	3705971	ISOTOPE
Registration Number:	1300381	LIGHT MINDER
Registration Number:	3490126	PANAMA
Registration Number:	2541785	S3
Registration Number:	1638283	STEALTH
Registration Number:	3121635	TRIDENT
Registration Number:	2205407	UTOPIAN
Registration Number:	1259905	VICTORIAN
Registration Number:	2647183	WAILEA
Registration Number:	6175384	WISP
Registration Number:	2389255	WORLD'S FINEST CEILING FAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1370221 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa Volano
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Volano/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2021

Total Attachments: 20

source=#94543945v1 - (Hunter Fan - Trademark Security Agreement - Filing)#page2.tif

source=#94543945v1 - (Hunter Fan - Trademark Security Agreement - Filing)#page3.tif
source=#94543945v1 - (Hunter Fan - Trademark Security Agreement - Filing)#page4.tif
source=#94543945v1 - (Hunter Fan - Trademark Security Agreement - Filing)#page5.tif
source=#94543945v1 - (Hunter Fan - Trademark Security Agreement - Filing)#page6.tif
source=#94543945v1 - (Hunter Fan - Trademark Security Agreement - Filing)#page7.tif
source=#94543945v1 - (Hunter Fan - Trademark Security Agreement - Filing)#page8.tif
source=#94543945v1 - (Hunter Fan - Trademark Security Agreement - Filing)#page9.tif
source=#94543945v1 - (Hunter Fan - Trademark Security Agreement - Filing)#page10.tif
source=#94543945v1 - (Hunter Fan - Trademark Security Agreement - Filing)#page11.tif
source=#94543945v1 - (Hunter Fan - Trademark Security Agreement - Filing)#page12.tif
source=#94543945v1 - (Hunter Fan - Trademark Security Agreement - Filing)#page13.tif
source=#94543945v1 - (Hunter Fan - Trademark Security Agreement - Filing)#page14.tif
source=#94543945v1 - (Hunter Fan - Trademark Security Agreement - Filing)#page15.tif
source=#94543945v1 - (Hunter Fan - Trademark Security Agreement - Filing)#page16.tif
source=#94543945v1 - (Hunter Fan - Trademark Security Agreement - Filing)#page17.tif
source=#94543945v1 - (Hunter Fan - Trademark Security Agreement - Filing)#page18.tif
source=#94543945v1 - (Hunter Fan - Trademark Security Agreement - Filing)#page19.tif
source=#94543945v1 - (Hunter Fan - Trademark Security Agreement - Filing)#page20.tif
source=#94543945v1 - (Hunter Fan - Trademark Security Agreement - Filing)#page21.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT is entered into as of May 7, 2021, (this "Agreement"), by Hunter Fan Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") in favor of Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties.

Reference is made to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of May 7, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Loan Parties party thereto and the Collateral Agent. The Lenders (as defined below) have extended credit to the Borrower (as defined in below) subject to the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of May 7, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among, Hunter Fan Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), Hunter Fan Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the Lenders from time to time party thereto and Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, in its capacities as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders (in such capacities, the "Administrative Agent"). Consistent with the requirements set forth in Sections 4.01 and 5.12 of the Credit Agreement and Section 4.03(c) of the Security Agreement, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- SECTION 1. *Terms*. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. *Grant of Security Interest*. As security for the prompt and complete payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, the Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does pledge, collaterally assign, mortgage, transfer and grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of its right, title or interest in, to or under all of the following assets, whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of the Grantor and regardless of where located (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - A. (i) all Trademarks, including the Trademark registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Schedule I hereto, (ii) all extensions and renewals thereof, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by any of the foregoing, (iv) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims and payments for past, present and future infringements or dilutions thereof; (v) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or dilutions of any of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing; and (vi) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing, in each case, excluding any Excluded Assets; and
 - B. all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto.
- SECTION 3. *Security Agreement*. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if

fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. *Governing Law*. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

SECTION 5. *Counterparts*. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

[Signature Pages Follow]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

HUNTER FAN COMPANY

Name John Alexander
Title President and Chief Executive
Officer

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as the Agent

By:

Name: William O'Daly

Title: Authorized Signatory

By:

Name: Komal Shah

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Application No	Filing Date	Registration No	Status	Owner Name
1886 LIMITED EDITION	US	77/046,301	17-Nov- 2006	3,423,577	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
1912 MISSION	US	78/194,308	13-Dec- 2002	2,840,156	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
ADIRONDACK	US	78/678,917	26-Jul- 2005	3,280,652	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
ALLENDALE	US	86/838,076	03-Dec- 2015	5,002,836	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
ALL-FAN	US	75/191,035	01-Nov- 1996	2,164,671	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
APACHE	US	86/869,428	08-Jan- 2016	5,106,441	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
AUBERVILLE	US	78/194,335	13-Dec- 2002	2,784,400	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
AUTO SAVER	US	75/507,801	24-Jun- 1998	2,601,411	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
AUTO SAVER (AND DESIGN)	US	75/511,187	30-Jun- 1998	2,534,447	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
Trademark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Status	Owner Name

Schedule I

AVENTINE	US	78/490,789	28-Sep- 2004	3,199,495	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
AVIGNON	US	78/195,380	17-Dec- 2002	2,853,521	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
BEACHCOMBER	US	78/957,865	22-Aug- 2006	3,451,448	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
BUILDER'S SELECT	US	78/305,306	25-Sep- 2003	2,920,110	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
CAPE BRETON	US	78/686,937	05-Aug- 2005	3,262,705	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
CHARTHOUSE	US	77/007,623	26-Sep- 2006	3,340,657	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
CONTEMPO	US	87/939,516	29-May- 2018	5,633,002	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
CORTLAND	US	78/503,038	20-Oct- 2004	3,118,235	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
DISCOVERY	US	77/276,373	11-Sep- 2007	3,481,926	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
EASY LOCK	US	78/162,071	09-Sep- 2002	2,841,685	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
ELLIPSE	US	78/470,780	20-Aug- 2004	3,107,929	Registered	Hunter Fan Company

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Status	Owner Name
ETRUSCAN	US	77/008,463	27-Sep- 2006	3,356,866	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
Fan Housing Design	US	73/611,320	25-Jul- 1986	1,458,213	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
FANTASY FLYER	US	74/551,970	21-Jul- 1994	2,020,134	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
FELLINI	US	78/719,638	23-Sep- 2005	3,320,473	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
GARDEN DISTRICT	US	77/582,874	01-Oct- 2008	3,716,614	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
GRANDVIEW	US	77/252,154	10-Aug- 2007	3,513,725	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
Н СО.	US	87/383,061	23-Mar- 2017	5,487,690	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
H Co. SINCE 1886 (LOGO)	US	86/674,175	25-Jun- 2015	5,407,909	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
HALCYON	US	77/331,589	16-Nov- 2007	3,532,180	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
HENLEY	US	77/282,268	18-Sep- 2007	3,489,990	Registered	Hunter Fan Company

HEPATECH	US	88/214,410	03-Dec- 2018	5,793,648	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
Trademark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Status	Owner Name
HUNTER	US	73/569,863	22-Nov- 1985	1,403,033	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
HUNTER	US	73/702,934	28-Dec- 1987	1,507,014	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
HUNTER	US	86/405,959	25-Sep- 2014	4,735,061	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
HUNTER	US	73/547,163	10-Jul- 1985	1,381,169	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
HUNTER	US	87/708,447	05-Dec- 2017	5,776,519	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
HUNTER	US	87/708,479	05-Dec- 2017	5,513,024	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
HUNTER	US	74/550,961	18-Jul- 1994	2,038,067	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
HUNTER	US	75/124,107	24-Jun- 1996	2,115,496	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
HUNTER	US	72/196,197	22-Jun- 1964	786,814	Registered	Hunter Fan Company

HUNTER	US	78/608,010	13-Apr- 2005	3,169,960	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
HUNTER	US	78/618,159	27-Apr- 2005	3,057,885	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
Trademark	Country	Application No	Filing Date	Registration No.	Status	Owner Name
HUNTER	US	78/686,721	05-Aug- 2005	3,066,072	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
HUNTER (AND DESIGN)	US	74/293,462	13-Jul- 1992	1,801,997	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
HUNTER INDUSTRIAL	US	86/855,223	21-Dec- 2015	5,056,266	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
HUNTER INSIDER	US	88/069,906	08-Aug- 2018	5,795,959	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
HUNTER SINCE 1886 (OVAL & BANNER DESIGN)	US	74/293,572	10-Jul- 1992	1,801,998	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
HUNTER SINCE 1886 (STYLIZED)	US	77/576,395	23-Sep- 2008	3,690,468	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
HUNTEREXPRESS	US	87/657,418	24-Oct- 2017	5,582,160	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
HUNTERVENTION	US	86/475,362	09-Dec- 2014	5,317,439	Registered	Hunter Fan Company

HUNTERVENTION BY HUNTER (AND DESIGN)	US	87/567,771	14-Aug- 2017	5,418,117	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
INFINITI	US	74/297,159	21-Jul- 1992	1,758,207	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
INSTALLER'S CHOICE	US	73/780,227	13-Feb- 1989	1,560,731	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
Trademark	Country	Application No	Filing Date	Registration No.	Status	Owner Name
ITALIAN COUNTRYSIDE	US	77/068,204	20-Dec- 2006	3,419,263	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
J.F. (LOGO)	US	74/657,694	07-Apr- 1996	2,031,510	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
JAN FAN	US	85/870,746	08-Mar- 2013	4,425,095	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
LOW PROFILE	US	73/574,789	23-Dec- 1985	1,405,713	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
OAKHURST	US	78/957,940	22-Aug- 2006	3,416,228	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
ORBIT	US	78/596,424	28-Mar- 2005	3,089,820	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
ORIGINAL	US	73/780,365	13-Feb- 1989	1,609,669	Registered	Hunter Fan Company

#94407396v4 TRADI

PERMAWICK	US	78/170,805	03-Oct- 2002	2,750,501	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
PRESTIGE	US	76/185,218	21-Dec- 2000	2,605,740	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
PRO'S BEST	US	77/172,808	04-May- 2007	3,509,426	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
QUIET BREEZE	US	74/548,158	11-Jul- 1994	1,940,691	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
Trademark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Status	Owner Name
RIAZZI	US	78/745,724	02-Nov- 2005	3,322,001	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
SEA WIND	US	78/198,633	30-Dec- 2002	2,887,662	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
SET & \$AVE (AND DESIGN)	US	75/518,440	14-Jul- 1998	2,409,181	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
SIGNAL	US	86/869,406	08-Jan- 2016	5,514,177	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
SIMPLECONNECT	US	86/461,514	21-Nov- 2014	5,218,907	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
SIMPLECONNECT	US	86/976,952	21-Nov- 2014	4,814,924	Registered	Hunter Fan Company

#94407396v4

SONIC	US	77/017,929	10-Oct- 2006	3,454,359	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
SOUTHERN BREEZE	US	78/539,605	29-Dec- 2004	3,325,901	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
STOCKBRIDGE	US	77/282,294	18-Sep- 2007	3,481,943	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
STONINGTON	US	77/276,379	11-Sep- 2007	3,481,927	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
STUDIO SERIES	US	73/574,891	23-Dec- 1985	1,405,714	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
Trademark	Country	Application	Filing Date	Registration	Status	Owner
Hauchian	Country	No.	i imig Date	No.	Otatus	Name
SUMMER BREEZE	US	No. 74/247,087	14-Feb- 1992	No. 1,944,824	Registered	Name Hunter Fan Company
			14-Feb-			Hunter Fan
SUMMER BREEZE	US	74/247,087	14-Feb- 1992 07-May-	1,944,824	Registered	Hunter Fan Company Hunter Fan
SUMMER BREEZE SURESPEED SURESPEED	US US	74/247,087 87/909,902	14-Feb- 1992 07-May- 2018	1,944,824 5,789,250	Registered Registered	Hunter Fan Company Hunter Fan Company Hunter Fan

#94407396v4

THE CEDONIA	US	78/195,329	17-Dec- 2002	2,773,756	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
THE KENSINGTON	US	75/557,658	22-Sep- 1998	2,303,939	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
THE NORTHSHORE	US	78/163,573	12-Sep- 2002	2,732,334	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
THE SONTERA	US	78/195,334	17-Dec- 2002	2,773,757	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
THEY DO MAKE 'EM LIKE THEY USED TO	US	78/735,396	18-Oct- 2005	3,280,787	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
						Hunter
TRIBECA	US	78/195,652	18-Dec- 2002	2,900,669	Registered	Fan Company
TRIBECA Trademark	US Country	78/195,652 Application		2,900,669 Registration No.	Registered Status	Fan
		Application	2002	Registration		Fan Company Owner
Trademark	Country	Application No.	2002 Filing Date 16-Nov-	Registration No.	Status	Fan Company Owner Name Hunter Fan
Trademark VICTORIAN	Country	Application No. 77/331,594	Filing Date 16-Nov- 2007	Registration No. 3,584,255	Status Registered	Fan Company Owner Name Hunter Fan Company Hunter Fan

#94407396v4

19TH CENTURY	US	75/619,812	12-Jan- 1999	2,537,007	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
3-D 19TH CENTURY	US	76/434,248	25-Jul- 2002	2,804,214	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
3-D AVALON (Fan Blade Design)	US	76/434,127	25-Jul- 2002	2,816,235	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
3-D BELAIR (Fan Housing Design)	US	76/434,100	25-Jul- 2002	2,804,211	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
3-D MALIBU STAR (Fan Housing & Blade Design)	US	76/434,103	25-Jul- 2002	2,820,728	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
3-D MISSION (Fan Housing Design)	US	76/434,105	25-Jul- 2002	2,804,213	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
3-D NEW ORLEANS CENTENNIAL	US	76/465,083	01-Nov- 2002	2,812,435	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
Trademark	Country	Application No	Filing Date	Registration No.	Status	Owner Name
3-D S3 (Fan Housing Design)	US	76/434,716	25-Jul- 2002	2,799,843	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
3-D STEALTH (Fan Housing Design)	US	76/434,104	25-Jul- 2002	2,873,298	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
ADAPT-TOUCH	US	75/804,360	20-Sep- 1999	2,493,363	Registered	Hunter Fan Company

#94407396v4

BEL AIR	US	74/377,185	09-Apr- 1993	1,937,438	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
BRESCIA	US	78/024,787	07-Sep- 2000	2,560,446	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
CASABLANCA	US	73/107,006	18-Nov- 1976	1,073,112	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
CASABLANCA	US	75/167,506	17-Sep- 1996	2,253,984	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
FOUR SEASONS	US	73/261,958	13-May- 1980	1,167,153	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
INTELI-TOUCH	US	73/448,853	20-Oct- 1983	1,300,371	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
ISOTOPE	US	77/355,310	19-Dec- 2007	3,705,971	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
LIGHT MINDER	US	73/449,960	27-Oct- 1983	1,300,381	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
Trademark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Status	Owner Name
PANAMA	US	78/408,252	26-Apr- 2004	3,490,126	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
S3	US	78/018,670	27-Jul- 2000	2,541,785	Registered	Hunter Fan Company

#94407396v4

STEALTH	US	74/053,656	27-Apr- 1990	1,638,283	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
TRIDENT	US	78/416,184	10-May- 2004	3,121,635	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
UTOPIAN	US	75/350,501	02-Sep- 1997	2,205,407	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
VICTORIAN	US	73/261,962	13-May- 1980	1,259,905	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
WAILEA	US	76/319,339	28-Sep- 2001	2,647,183	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
WISP	US	88/899,572	04-May- 2020	6,175,384	Registered	Hunter Fan Company
WORLD'S FINEST CEILING FAN	US	75/602,911	04-Dec- 1998	2,389,255	Registered	Hunter Fan Company

EXHIBIT A

[FORM OF] TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT is entered into as of [•] [•], 20[•] (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement Supplement</u>"), by [•] ([each, a][the] "Grantor") in favor of Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties.

Reference is made to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of May 7, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Loan Parties party thereto and the Collateral Agent. The Lenders (as defined below) have extended credit to the Borrower (as defined below) subject to the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of May 7, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among, Hunter Fan Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), Hunter Fan Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the Lenders from time to time party thereto and Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, in its capacities as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders (in such capacities, the "Administrative Agent"). Consistent with the requirements set forth in Sections 4.01 and 5.12 of the Credit Agreement and Section 4.03(c) of the Security Agreement, the [Grantor][Grantors] and the Collateral Agent have entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of [•], 20[•] (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"). Under the terms of the Security Agreement, [each][the] Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in the Additional Trademark Collateral (as defined below) and have agreed, consistent with the requirements of Section 4.03(c) of the Security Agreement, to execute this Trademark Security Agreement Supplement. Now, therefore, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. *Terms*. Capitalized terms used in this Trademark Security Agreement Supplement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. *Grant of Security Interest*. As security for the prompt and complete payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, [each][the] Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does pledge, collaterally assign, mortgage, transfer and grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of its right, title or interest in, to or under all of the following assets, whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of the [such][the] Grantor and regardless of where located (collectively, the "Additional Trademark Collateral"):

A. (i) all Trademarks, including the Trademark registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Schedule I hereto, (ii) all extensions and renewals thereof, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by any of the foregoing, (iv) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims and payments for past, present and future infringements or dilutions thereof; (v) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or dilutions of any of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing; and (vi) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing, in each case, excluding any Excluded Assets; and

Exhibit A-1

- B. all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto;
- SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. [Each][The] Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Additional Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Trademark Security Agreement Supplement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.
- SECTION 4. *Governing Law*. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.
- SECTION 5. *Counterparts*. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

[Signature Pages Follow]

Exhibit A-2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Security Agreement Supplement as of the day and year first above written.

[•]

By:

Name: [•]

Title: [•]

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT]

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

APPLICANT	APPLICATION NO.	TRADEMARK

Schedule I

#94407396v4

RECORDED: 05/11/2021